

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) 10236	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	<b>V V V</b>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  John E. Burton	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Burton Technologies, LLC     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: 707 West Court Street
1/16/03 Execution Date:	City: Ludington State: MI Zip: 49431
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/224,612; 09/941,235; 09/785,429	B. Patent No.(s)tached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Warner Norcross & Judd LLP Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:900 Fifth Third Center,111 Lyon St. N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Grand Rapids State: MI Zip: 49503-2487	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9, Signature.	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coverages	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:8021

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 013728 FRAME: 0743**

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, John E. Burton, a U.S. citizen with a mailing address of 707 West Court Street, Ludington, Michigan 49431-1605 sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Burton Technologies, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, with its principal offices at 707 West Court Street, Ludington, Michigan 49431 and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, his entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries in and to the following patent applications and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein (collectively, the "Patents"):

## PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
10/224612	August 20, 2002	SLIDING ADJUSTER (Continuation)
09/941235		COMPACT ADJUSTER
09/785429		BALL SOCKET WITH LOW INSERTION FORCE AND INDEPENDENTLY ADJUSTABLE PULL OUT FORCE

ASSIGNOR also sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, his entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under all international conventions. ASSIGNOR further authorizes ASSIGNEE to apply for Letters Patents and other intellectual property rights in all countries in the name of the inventor(s) who have previously assigned their rights to the ASSIGNOR, and to claim priority of the filing date of all Patents.

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, his entire right, title, and interest in and to all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents with the right to sue for and collect same and in and to all legal equivalents of said Patents in foreign countries and any reissue or reexamination thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is authorized and requested to grant Patents issuing from the assigned patent applications or directed to the assigned inventions to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to do likewise.

PATENT REEL: 013728 FRAME: 0744 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated below.

Date: 1/16/2003

**RECORDED: 02/06/2003** 

John E. Burton

799476-4

PATENT REEL: 013728 FRAME: 0745